:H \$65.00 44064

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM332794 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TriQuint CW, Inc.		02/18/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc.
Street Address:	2300 NE Brookwood Parkway
City:	Hillsboro
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4406489	SPATIUM
Registration Number:	4417665	CAP WIRELESS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Caldwell, Klarquist Sparkman, LLP Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1238-91670-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Caldwell	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Caldwell/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0375

900316393

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TriQuint CW, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 2300 NE Brookwood Parkway, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124, is the owner of the marks SPATIUM and CAP WIRELESS, INC., as well as respective United States Trademark Registration No. 4,406,489, registered September 24, 2013, and United States Trademark Registration No. 4,417,665, registered October 15, 2013, (the marks and registrations collectively referred to hereinafter as "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having offices at 2300 NE Brookwood Parkway, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124, is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TriQuint CW, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated and effective	re as of February 18, 2015
Date: Feb. 18, 2015	TriQuint CW, Inc. By Sto Buhaly Name: CFO
STATE OF Oregon COUNTY OF WAShing for)) ss. _)
On this 18 day of February named Sture Bulaly who acknowledged to me that this instruction own free will for the purpose set forth the	
OFFICIAL SEAL KATHRYN S CUMPSTON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 459542 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES IN 10.	Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires exp

Page 1 of 1